# 504755138 01/31/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4801866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN LOHNER	06/18/2012
BRANDON WILLIAMS	06/18/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Broadway	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15877113

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)444-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-444-2906

Email: docket@akamai.com

Correspondent Name: AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKAM-192-C4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: CAROL NICOLORA	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Nicolora/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AKAM-192C4\_assignment#page1.tif source=AKAM-192C4\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504755138 REEL: 044780 FRAME: 0602

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, the undersigned named inventor:

has invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

# Peer-to-peer connection establishment using TURN

for which U.S. Serial No. 13/339,479 was filed December 29, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention:

#### NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to me of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I further assign to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent that may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2010.

Inventor's Name: Martin Lohner	
Residence (City, State): Melrose, MA	
Signature: Most Whi	
Date: 6/18/2012	

PATENT REEL: 044780 FRAME: 0603

Inventor's Name: Brandon Williams	
Residence (City, State): Revere, MA	
Signature: RWWWW	
Date: 6/18/2012	